

BRITISH CAR CELEBRATION 2017

RELEASE OF LIABILITY

<u>PARTICIPATION IN JCNA EVENT AND BRITISH CAR CELEBRATION 2017 AT CROWN CENTER</u>. It is an Entrant's privilege to participate in any JCNA sanctioned event held by any JCNA affiliate upon executing proper registration forms and paying published entrance fees. Each affiliate, in this case the Heart of America Jaguar Club, shall be solely responsible for granting entry privileges to each Entrant on an individual basis.

I hereby agree to enter the attached described vehicle in the Heart of America Jaguar Club, Inc. Concours D'Elegance and British Car Celebration. In consideration of the right and privilege to enter and participate and other valuable consideration, and intending to be legally bound, I agree to release the Jaguar Clubs of North America, Heart of America Jaguar Club, Inc. and the Concours D'Elegance committee from any and all liability for injuries, damage, or loss from my entry and attendance in the Concours D'Elegance and the British Car Celebration.

Signature of Car Owner	Date